FORM PTO-1595 REC 01-31	-2003 LIS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1 - 29 03 P	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Summer Street Technology Partners, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Cirrus Healthcare Products, LLC     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  YesNoX_	
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 60 Main Street, P.O Box 220
Other Execution Date: January 23, 2003	City: Coldspring Harbor State: NY ZIP: 11724 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/057,421</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ched?YesX_No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: George W Hoover II</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Internal Address:BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard  Seventh Floor  City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	8. Deposit account number:  02-2666  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:8021 40.00 OP	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  George W Hoover, Reg. No. 32,992  Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:  Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on: <u>January 23, 2003</u>	
Yelley Case:  Kelly Walsh  Date  Dat	uary 23, 2003 te Attny Dkt No05956.P001

PATENT REEL: 013701 FRAME: 0466

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

## SUMMER STREET TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS, INC.

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

## CIRRUS HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS, LLC

a limited liability company of Delaware, having a principal business address at 60 Main Street, P.O. Box 220, Coldspring Harbor, New York 11724 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions, improvements and/or designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent that was filed January 25, 2002 and assigned Serial No. 10/057,421 and is entitled:

## SEGMENTED PRODUCT WITH DISPENSING TABS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions, improvements and/or designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions improvements and/or designs; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.

SUMMER STREET TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS, INC.

Date: 25 Jul 2003

RECORDED: 01/29/2003

Thris Johnson

Witle-

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 013701 FRAME: 0467